OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ::: ::: BONGAIGAON

O R D E R Dated Bongaigaon, the 21st November, 2020.

For prevention and control of **Novel Corona Virus (COVID -19) pandemic,** the following arrangement are made for Roster Duty of employees of the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge and Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bongaigaon w.e.f. 21-11-2020.

The duty is divided into two halves. The first half will commence from **9.30 A.M. to 1.30 P.M.** and second half from **1.30 P.M.** to **5.00 P.M.** on every working day.

The employees will entry the name and mobile number of the persons (in the Register) who enter the Court building the check their temperature .

w.e.f. 21-11-2020 to 25-11-2020

- 1. Sri Chandan Kr. Das, Peon, office of the District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.
- 2. Sri Ansuma Khungur Daimary, Peon, office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bongaigaon.

w.e.f. 26-11-2020 to 05-12-2020

- 1. Sri Chikaru Ram Baruah, Driver (Contingency), office of the District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.
- 28 Sri Ansuma Khungur Daimary, Peon, office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bongaigaon.

Inform all Concerned.

District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.

Memo No.DJB.VII-1 /2020/39//- 13 Dated Bongaigaon, the 21 November, 2020.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bongaigaon.

2. The concerned employee.

3. The Systems Officer, Bongaigaon District Judiciary. He is asked to upload the above order in the official website.

4. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.
